Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian St.
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
March 8, 2021
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:14 PM by President Palmer.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley and Stream. Obinna and Minnihan were absent. Also present
were Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Principal Smith was absent.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve open enroliment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the Consent Agenda and Open Enrollment application(s) as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no Fundraisers or Personnel Issues to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal = Mrs. Smith
Principal Smith was absent.
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  ESSER Update
e Spanish Trip update — The District will follow Public Health guidelines
Discussion Items
1. Statehouse update
Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update on the Legislative session.
Action Items
1. Consider a resolution accepting the budget guarantee and related provision of the 2021-22 budget year.
a. The Board of Directors of the Paton-Churdan Community School District, will levy property tax for the fiscal year
2021-2022 for the regular program budge adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of lowa
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to levy property tax for the fiscal year 2021-2022 for the regular program budget
adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of lowa. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. COVID leave
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to extend the COVID leave until the end of the 2020-21 school year. All voted aye,
motion carried.
3. Set Budget Hearing Date
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to set the Budget Hearing date as April 12, 2021 as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
4. Approve Certified Staff list for the 2021-22 school year
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the Certified Staff list for the 2021-22 school year as presented to the Board.
All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
The meeting adjourned at 6:37 PM.



There being no further busines the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan Board will be April 12, 2021 at 6:00 PM at the

Churdan School Library.

MARCH BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Ahlers & Cooney, PC
Ahlers & Cooney, PC
Alliant Energy

Carroll Refuse Service
Carroll Refuse Service
City of Churdan

Crystal Beyers

Culligan's

Department Of Education
Diamond Qil Company
Education Week

Greene County Community School District
Greene County Community School District
Growmark FS

Herald Publishing

Herald Publishing

Hy-Vee

IHSSA

IHSSA

Integrated Behavioral Health Services, P.C.

lowa Central Comm. College
lowa Department of Education
lowa Radio Plus

lowa Testing Programs

J' W Pepper & Son, Inc.
Jefferson Ace Hardware
Jennette Brinkman

M & M Broadcasting, Inc
McFarland Clinic

Messenger

Postmaster

Prairie Lakes AEA 8

Prairie Valley CSD

Ricoh USA, Inc

School Health

Suesitta Schmitt

Synchrony Bank/Amazon
TASC

Timberline Billing Service LLC
US Bank

Unplugged Wireless
Unplugged Wireless
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Professional Services
Professional Services
Utilities

Trash Service

Trash Service
Utilities

SPED Mileage

Water

Bus Inspection
Propane

Inst. Supplies
Concurrent Enrollment
General/CTE

Trans Fuel

Minutes

Board Minutes
Supplies

District Speech

State Speech
Telehealth

Tuition

Advanced ESSERI Funds Returned
Advertising
Statewide Assessments
Music Supplies
Maint Supplies
Speech Judge
Advertising

Crystal Beyers
Posters

Newsletter

Media Charges

SPED Billing

Copies

Supplies

SPED Miles

Supplies

Admin Fee

Admin Fee

Supplies

Rent

Rent

Phone

2/25/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
2/9/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
2/9/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
3/2/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
2/23/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
2/25/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021

87.00
269.00
8,701.59
285.00
285.00
109.50
172.05
28.40
100.00
1,632.72
39.00
7,003.98
51,489.55
1,269.03
108.29
86.07
186.99
48.00
11.00
3,000.00
10,222.00
19,525.53
108.20
604.00
91.98
19.98
60.00
1,274.06
100.80
55.00
68.51
45.00
7,208.30
173.95
232.00
414.40
967.77
85.76
5.39
224.95
50.00
100.00
211.43
116,761.18



Atlantic Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
Dunkers by Matt

Graphic Edge

Hy-Vee

lowa Girls' High School Athletics Union
Jane's Beauty & Floral Shop
US Bank

US Bank

TOTAL

MANAGEMENT FUND
Specialty Underwriters

TOTAL

SILO FUND

Ricoh USA, Inc

TOTAL

PPEL FUND

Computer Information Concepts, Inc.
Drees Co.

Drees Co.

Edgenuity

Overhead Door Co.

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND

Anderson Erickson Dairy
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Bimbo Bakeries USA

Fareway Stores

MARTIN BROS.

TOTAL

Pop-Teachers Lounge
Student Council Supplies
Shipping

Supplies

Reg BB Gate
Snowcoming Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Breakfix Insurance

Copier Lease

Infinite Campus

Parts & Labor

Parts & Labor
Instruction

Overhead Door Repair

Dairy Supplies
Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

3/4/2021
2/23/2021
2/18/2021
2/25/2021
2/23/2021
2/23/2021
2/25/2021

3/4/2021

3/4/2021

3/4/2021

3/4/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
2/23/2021
2/23/2021

2/9/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021
3/4/2021

179.76
165.00
20.01
139.85
1,296.00
32.60
320.78
124.92
2,278.92

3,690.00
3,690.00

336.76
336.76

6,154.00
2,269.22
937.20
990.00
423.16
10,773.58

1,526.56
1,108.84
31.40
22.69
9,115.19
11,804.68



