Paton-Churdan Community School District P.O. Box 157 606 Adrian St. Churdan, IA 50050

## Board of Education Meeting <u>March 8, 2021</u> Churdan School Library 6:00 PM

## Agenda

### 1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:14 PM by President Palmer.

### 2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley and Stream. Obinna and Minnihan were absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Principal Smith was absent.

### 3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

### Consent Agenda

# 1. Approval of the Minutes

2. Approval of the Bills

#### 3. Approval of the Financial Report

## 4. Fundraisers

### 5. Approve open enrollment application(s)

### 6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the Consent Agenda and Open Enrollment application(s) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no Fundraisers or Personnel Issues to approve.

### Oral Reports

## 1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

#### 2. Principal – Mrs. Smith

Principal Smith was absent.

#### 3. Superintendent – Mr. Lensch

- ESSER Update
- Spanish Trip update The District will follow Public Health guidelines

## Discussion Items

#### 1. Statehouse update

Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update on the Legislative session.

## Action Items

1. Consider a resolution accepting the budget guarantee and related provision of the 2021-22 budget year.

a. The Board of Directors of the Paton-Churdan Community School District, will levy property tax for the fiscal year 2021-2022 for the regular program budge adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of Iowa

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to levy property tax for the fiscal year 2021-2022 for the regular program budget adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of Iowa. All voted aye, motion carried.

## 2. COVID leave

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to extend the COVID leave until the end of the 2020-21 school year. All voted aye, motion carried.

#### 3. Set Budget Hearing Date

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to set the Budget Hearing date as April 12, 2021 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

#### 4. Approve Certified Staff list for the 2021-22 school year

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the Certified Staff list for the 2021-22 school year as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

## Adjournment

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 6:37 PM.

There being no further busines the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan Board will be April 12, 2021 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

MARCH BILLS			
GENERAL FUND			
Ahlers & Cooney, PC	Professional Services	2/25/2021	87.00
Ahlers & Cooney, PC	Professional Services	3/4/2021	269.00
Alliant Energy	Utilities	2/25/2021	8,701.59
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	2/25/2021	285.00
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	3/4/2021	285.00
City of Churdan	Utilities	2/25/2021	109.50
Crystal Beyers	SPED Mileage	2/9/2021	172.05
Culligan's	Water	3/4/2021	28.40
Department Of Education	Bus Inspection	2/25/2021	100.00
Diamond Oil Company	Propane	2/25/2021	1,632.72
Education Week	Inst. Supplies	3/4/2021	39.00
Greene County Community School District	Concurrent Enrollment	2/25/2021	7,003.98
Greene County Community School District	General/CTE	3/4/2021	51,489.55
Growmark FS	Trans Fuel	2/9/2021	1,269.03
Herald Publishing	Minutes	2/25/2021	108.29
Herald Publishing	Board Minutes	3/4/2021	86.07
Hy-Vee	Supplies	2/25/2021	186.99
IHSSA	District Speech	2/25/2021	48.00
IHSSA	State Speech	3/4/2021	11.00
Integrated Behavioral Health Services, P.C.	Telehealth	3/4/2021	3,000.00
Iowa Central Comm. College	Tuition	2/25/2021	10,222.00
lowa Department of Education	Advanced ESSERI Funds Returned	3/2/2021	19,525.53
Iowa Radio Plus	Advertising	2/25/2021	108.20
Iowa Testing Programs	Statewide Assessments	2/25/2021 3/4/2021	604.00 91.98
J W Pepper & Son, Inc. Jefferson Ace Hardware	Music Supplies	3/4/2021	91.98 19.98
Jennette Brinkman	Maint Supplies Speech Judge	2/25/2021	60.00
M & M Broadcasting, Inc	Advertising	2/25/2021	1,274.06
McFarland Clinic	Crystal Beyers	3/4/2021	100.80
Messenger	Posters	2/25/2021	55.00
Postmaster	Newsletter	2/23/2021	68.51
Prairie Lakes AEA 8	Media Charges	2/25/2021	45.00
Prairie Valley CSD	SPED Billing	2/25/2021	7,208.30
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copies	2/25/2021	173.95
School Health	Supplies	2/25/2021	232.00
Suesitta Schmitt	SPED Miles	3/4/2021	414.40
Synchrony Bank/Amazon	Supplies	3/4/2021	967.77
TASC	Admin Fee	2/25/2021	85.76
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	3/4/2021	5.39
US Bank	Supplies	3/4/2021	224.95
Unplugged Wireless	Rent	2/25/2021	50.00
Unplugged Wireless	Rent	3/4/2021	100.00
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.	Phone	3/4/2021	211.43
TOTAL			116,761.18
ACTIVITY FUND			

Atlantic Coca-Cola Bottling Co.	Pop-Teachers Lounge	3/4/2021	179.76
Dunkers by Matt	Student Council Supplies	2/23/2021	165.00
Graphic Edge	Shipping	2/18/2021	20.01
Hy-Vee	Supplies	2/25/2021	139.85
Iowa Girls' High School Athletics Union	Reg BB Gate	2/23/2021	1,296.00
Jane's Beauty & Floral Shop	Snowcoming Supplies	2/23/2021	32.60
US Bank	Supplies	2/25/2021	320.78
US Bank	Supplies	3/4/2021	124.92
TOTAL			2,278.92
MANAGEMENT FUND			
Specialty Underwriters	Breakfix Insurance	3/4/2021	3,690.00
TOTAL			3,690.00
SILO FUND			
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copier Lease	3/4/2021	336.76
TOTAL			336.76
PPEL FUND			
Computer Information Concepts, Inc.	Infinite Campus	3/4/2021	6,154.00
Drees Co.	Parts & Labor	3/4/2021	2,269.22
Drees Co.	Parts & Labor	3/4/2021	937.20
Edgenuity	Instruction	2/23/2021	990.00
Overhead Door Co.	Overhead Door Repair	2/23/2021	423.16
TOTAL			10,773.58
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	2/9/2021	1,526.56
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	3/4/2021	1,108.84
Bimbo Bakeries USA	Bread Supplies	3/4/2021	31.40
Fareway Stores	Supplies	3/4/2021	22.69
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	3/4/2021	9,115.19
TOTAL			11,804.68